PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Avishai Bartov			01/31/2013				
Yossi Zlotnick			01/31/2013				
Name:	A.P.M. Automa	tion Solutions Ltd					
Street Address:	Kiryat Atidim, B	Building 2, P.O. Box 58171					
City:	Tel Aviv						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	61580						
Property Type Application Number: 13752							
		Numbe 3752402	er	GUX			
	1:		er	GU765761			
Application Number:	1:	3752402	Pr				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 70368347	3752402					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	11 E DATA 70368347 <i>be sent via US M</i> 703 838 5	3752402 07 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568		\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 70368347 <i>be sent via US M</i> 703 838 5 oren@i-p.o	3752402 07 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568 co.il					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	11 DATA 70368347 <i>be sent via US M</i> 703 838 5 oren@i-p.c oren@i-p.c	3752402 07 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568 co.il nes		\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	11 70368347 be sent via US M 703 838 5 oren@i-p.0 0: Oren Rech 211 North	3752402 07 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568 co.il nes Union		\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	11 70368347 be sent via US M 703 838 5 oren@i-p.0 0: Oren Rech 211 North	3752402 07 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568 co.il nes		\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	11 70368347 be sent via US M 703 838 5 oren@i-p.o 0ren Rech 211 North Alexandria	3752402 07 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568 co.il nes Union		\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TNUMBER:	3752402 07 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 568 co.il nes Union a, VIRGINIA 22314		\$40.00			

Attorney Docket No. 8377-U\$

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Avishai Bartov residing at 16 Tevet Street, Hod-Hasharon 4521949 Israel; Yossi Zlotnick residing at 8/11 Ilanot Street, Ramat-Hasharon 4703112 Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto A.P.M. Automation Solutions Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Kiryat Atidim, Building 2, Floor 4, P.O. Box 58171, Tel Aviv 61580, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 13/752402 having a filing date of January 29, 2013, and is entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHAPE ATTRIBUTE BASED DETECTION OF OBSTACLES WITHIN A BIN

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

I hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patent sand patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

1

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Avishai Bartov	Yossi Zlotnick
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE: 31/1/2013	ADDRESS OF WITNESS: MULLIPLAN Ilanot & Ramot Hacknoon

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	
Yossi Zlotnick	Aushai Bartov	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
At	- to le	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	
31/7/2013	16 Tevet St. Hod-Hasharo	e
	ISPAEL	

PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0915

2

RECORDED: 02/03/2013